504122041 12/05/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4168711

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SEUNG HWAN LEE	04/01/2014
SUNG HO JANG	04/01/2014
SANG HO JUNG	04/01/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KOREA NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF TRANSPORTATION INDUSTRY-ACADEMIC COOPERATION FOUNDATION
Street Address:	DAEHAK-RO 50, DAESOWON-MYEON
City:	CHUNGJU-SI, CHUNGCHEONGBUK-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15368679	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)518-5499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036841111

Email:yshgroup@ipfirm.comCorrespondent Name:HAUPTMAN HAM, LLPAddress Line 1:2318 MILL ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5220-0026DIV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YOON S. HAM
SIGNATURE:	/Yoon S. Ham/
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=F-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504122041 REEL: 040511 FRAME: 0277

Docket No.:

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned		onsideration in hand paid, the	receipt and sufficiency of
1) Seung Hwan LEE	4)		
2) Sung Ho JANG	5)		
3) Sang Ho JUNG	x box if	continued on page 2	
who has made a certain new and usefu University of Transportation Industry- Daehak-ro 50, Daesowon-myeon, Chu and assigns (hereinaster designated "A of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 10	Academic Cooperation ingju-si, Chungcheong SSIGNEE") the entire	n Foundation having a p buk-do, Republic of KO right, title and interest f	lace of business at REA, its successors
Optical wave guide having multiple i	ndependent optical p	ath and Optical Gas Se	nsor using that
(a) for which an application for United United States Patent Application No.			, and identified by
(b) for which an application for United St	tates Letters Patent was exe	cuted on	
and the undersigned hereby authorizes and requilibrial United States Letters Patent which may be continuations-in-part thereof, and the right to Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest agrees that the attorneys of record in said application for and obtaining original, division ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal applications for patent based thereon, growin ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal at the invention hereby transferred.	granted therefore and any all benefits under the Inst as ASSIGNEE, its succe cation shall hereafter act on es to transfer a like interest, reissued or extended Le representatives, and withoung out of or related to the	and all extensions, divisions, ternational Convention for the score, assigns and legal representation of said ASSIGNEE; est, and to render all necessitiers Patent of the United State to further remuneration, in and said invention; and to execut	reissues, continuations, or the Protection of Industrial sentatives; the undersigned sary assistance in making es, upon request of the said to any improvements, and ate any papers by the said
SIGNED on the date indicated an the my signat	ure:		
SIGNED on the date indicated as the my shat			
1)		04/01/2014	•••••
Name: Seung Hwan LEE		Date	
2) 900		04/01/2014	
Name: Sung Ho JANG		Date	
Charle Sant	7.10		
3) Names From Mr. Milwig	Lat	04/01/2014	
Name: Sang Ho JUNG		Date	
4)			
Name:		Date	

PATENT REEL: 040511 FRAME: 0278

Date

RECORDED: 12/05/2016

5) Name: